502911120 07/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2957718

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
WEI TONG			07/05/2014
CORY O'NEILL			07/15/2014
STEVEN KAYE			07/15/2014
DAVID KEOGH			07/11/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	Wildcat Disc	covery Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6985 Flanders Drive		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Property Type	1400		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Application Number:	1422	20042	
PCT Number:	US2	014028459	
Application Number:	1422	14220047	
PCT Number:	US2	014028478	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:	`)300-4767	
		e-mail address first; if that is t hat is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:		981-0866	
Email:	uspto	usptomail@corridorlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	COR	CORRIDOR LAW GROUP, P.C.	
Address Line 1:	2135	2135 CITYGATE LANE	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	SUITE 300	
Address Line 4:	NAP	ERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	11043US11-US12-WO01-WO	02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER J. BUCHKO	
SIGNATURE:		(Christenhar, L. Duchka/	
SIGNATORE.		/Christopher J. Buchko/	

07/29/2014

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 6

source=11043US11-WO01-US12-WO02 Assignment 20140715#page1.tif source=11043US11-WO01-US12-WO02 Assignment 20140715#page2.tif source=11043US11-WO01-US12-WO02 Assignment 20140715#page3.tif source=11043US11-WO01-US12-WO02 Assignment 20140715#page4.tif source=11043US11-WO01-US12-WO02 Assignment 20140715#page5.tif source=11043US11-WO01-US12-WO02 Assignment 20140715#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and to the extent necessary hereby sells and assigns, to:

Assignee Name:	WILDCAT DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC
	a Delaware corporation
Assignee Address:	6985 Flanders Drive
	San Diego, CA 92121

its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Invention Title:	High Energy Materials For A Battery And Methods For Making And Use
U.S. Application No.: Filing Date: Attorney Docket:	14/220,042 March 19, 2014 11043US11
International Application No.: Filing Date: Attorney Docket:	PCT/US14/28459 March 14, 2014 11043WO01
Invention Title:	High Energy Materials For A Battery And Methods For Making And Use
Invention Title: U.S. Application No.: Filing Date: Attorney Docket:	

and in said applications and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and confirm their having further

Page 1 of 6

assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby further assign, to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in any and all priority applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patents to said Assignee.

The undersigned have warranted themselves to have been, and to the extent necessary do hereby warrant themselves to be, the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, and to have had, and to the extent necessary to have, the right to make such assignment, and have further warranted, and to the extent necessary do hereby further warrant, that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned confirm their agreement, and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents and to perform any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if such assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said applications to insert in this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this instrument.

Page 2 of 6

	SIGNED at City of	rkely, State ofCA
this _	tth day of July	, 2014.
		when The
		Wei Tong

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Wei Tong to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that she executed the instrument as her free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

Notary Public Lorng R. Barner, Notary Public



Page 3 of 6 PATENT REEL: 033408 FRAME: 0372

SIGNED at City of <u>San Diego</u>, State of <u>California</u> 15¹/_{day of} July, 2014. this __

Cory O'Neill

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Cory O'Neill to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

Han aluson Ramsque

Notary Jublic



Page 4 of 6

	SIGNED at City	of San Diego	, State of California
this _	15 day of _	of <u>San Diego</u> July	_, 2014.
		J	1
			4 C

Steven Kaye

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Steven Kaye to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:



Handleson Ramsauer

Notary Public

Page 5 of 6

	SIGNED at City of Del Mar	, State of <u>Californic</u>
this _	11th day of July	_, 2014.
		verset M. Kergh
	Davic	Keogh

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared David Keogh to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

	and a second and a second s
) And and a second seco	F. MAHMOUDI
	1 1052100 K
I AT LONA	Commission # 1953100
	Notary Public - California
SIL	San Diego County
Z CAST	San Diego County
CALIFORNIA.	My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2015
And the second s	My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2015

2. mall

Notary Public

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 033408 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 07/29/2014